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SCOPE CERTIFICATE
Scope Certificate Number EGL/165651/GOTS/165651251023190349

 
ECOCERT Greenlife S.A.S.

certifies that

KARIBAN Group  

ECOCERT GREENLIFE S.A.S. Client Number :  00165651
10 avenue de Girou 

Villeneuve lès Bouloc, 31620
 OCCITANIE France  

has been audited and found to be in conformity with the

GLOBAL ORGANIC TEXTILE STANDARD (GOTS) Version 7.0 
Product categories mentioned below (and further specified in the product appendix) conform with the standard(s):
Babies' apparel (PC0003),Carried accessories (PC0011),Children's apparel (PC0004),Home textiles (PC0010),Men's 
apparel (PC0001),Unisex apparel (PC0005),Unisex denim apparel (PC0009),Women's apparel (PC0002),Worn 
accessories (PC0012)

Process categories carried out under responsibility of the above mentioned organization for the certified products cover:
Brand (PR0035), Trading (PR0030), Warehousing, distribution of final products (PR0048)
*The processes marked with an asterisk may be carried out by subcontractors.

This certificate is valid until: 2026-09-30

Place and Date of Issue
L’Isle Jourdain, France 2025-10-01

Certification Body Standard

Emilie CHERHAL
Ecoproducts Division Director

This electronically issued document is the valid original version.
License number  00165651

Page 1 of 8

ECOCERT Greenlife S.A.S. - Capital 50 000 € - BP 47 Lieudit Lamothe Ouest - 32600 l'ISLE JOURDAIN  - FRANCE
SIREN 509 534 095 RCS AUCH - www.ecocert.com

Certification Body Accredited by: Cofrac ; Accreditation Number 5-0520
This scope certificate provides no proof that any goods delivered by its holder are GOTS certified. Proof of GOTS certification of goods delivered is provided by a 
valid Transaction Certificate (TC) covering them. 
The issuing body may withdraw this certificate before it expires if the declared conformity is no longer guaranteed. 
For directions on how to authenticate this certificate, please visit GOTS' web page 'Approved Certification Bodies'

ECOCERT Greenlife, mark ECOCERT, accreditation n°5-0520, Products and Services certification, scope available on www.cofrac.fr.
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Under the scope of this certificate, the following products are covered.

Products Appendix
Products Category Product Details Material Composition* Label Grade
Babies' apparel (PC0003) Babies' clothing (PD0013) 100.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104) Organic

Babies' apparel (PC0003) Babies' clothing (PD0013) 85.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104) + 15.0% Recycled 
pre/post consumer Polyester (RM0187)

Made with organic

Carried accessories 
(PC0011)

Bags, handbags, totes, 
pouches (PD0024)

100.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104) Organic

Children's apparel (PC0004) Active wear, sportswear 
(PD0008)

80.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104) + 20.0% Recycled 
pre/post consumer Polyester (RM0187)

Made with organic

Children's apparel (PC0004) Active wear, sportswear 
(PD0008)

85.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104) + 15.0% Recycled 
pre/post consumer Polyester (RM0187)

Made with organic

Children's apparel (PC0004) Pants, trousers (PD0003) 80.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104) + 20.0% Recycled 
pre/post consumer Polyester (RM0187)

Made with organic

Children's apparel (PC0004) Pants, trousers (PD0003) 85.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104) + 15.0% Recycled 
pre/post consumer Polyester (RM0187)

Made with organic

Children's apparel (PC0004) Sweaters, pullovers, 
cardigans (PD0004)

85.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104) + 15.0% Recycled 
pre/post consumer Polyester (RM0187)

Made with organic

Children's apparel (PC0004) T-shirts, singlets (PD0007) 100.0% In conversion Cotton (RM0103) Organic in conversion

Children's apparel (PC0004) T-shirts, singlets (PD0007) 100.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104) Organic

Children's apparel (PC0004) T-shirts, singlets (PD0007) 80.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104) + 20.0% Recycled 
pre/post consumer Polyester (RM0187)

Made with organic

Children's apparel (PC0004) T-shirts, singlets (PD0007) 90.0% In conversion Cotton (RM0103) + 10.0% 
Viscose (RM0238)

Made with organic in conversion

Children's apparel (PC0004) T-shirts, singlets (PD0007) 98.0% In conversion Cotton (RM0103) + 2.0% 
Viscose (RM0238)

Organic in conversion

Scope Certificate Number EGL/165651/GOTS/165651251023190349  (Continued)
KARIBAN Group 
GOTS Version 7.0

Place and Date of Issue
L’Isle Jourdain, France 2025-10-01

Certification Body

Standard

Emilie CHERHAL
Ecoproducts Division Director

This electronically issued document is the valid original version.
License number  00165651
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Home textiles (PC0010) Other[Aprons] (PD0100) 100.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104) Organic

Home textiles (PC0010) Towels, kitchen linen, toilet 
linen (PD0017)

100.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104) Organic

Home textiles (PC0010) Towels, kitchen linen, toilet 
linen (PD0017)

95.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104) + 5.0% Viscose 
(RM0238)

Organic

Men's apparel (PC0001) Active wear, sportswear 
(PD0008)

100.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104) Organic

Men's apparel (PC0001) Active wear, sportswear 
(PD0008)

80.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104) + 20.0% Recycled 
pre/post consumer Polyester (RM0187)

Made with organic

Men's apparel (PC0001) Active wear, sportswear 
(PD0008)

83.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104) + 17.0% Recycled 
pre/post consumer Polyester (RM0187)

Made with organic

Men's apparel (PC0001) Active wear, sportswear 
(PD0008)

85.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104) + 15.0% Recycled 
pre/post consumer Polyester (RM0187)

Made with organic

Men's apparel (PC0001) Overcoats, jackets, vests 
(PD0001)

100.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104) Organic

Men's apparel (PC0001) Pants, trousers (PD0003) 80.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104) + 20.0% Recycled 
pre/post consumer Polyester (RM0187)

Made with organic

Men's apparel (PC0001) Pants, trousers (PD0003) 85.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104) + 15.0% Recycled 
pre/post consumer Polyester (RM0187)

Made with organic

Men's apparel (PC0001) Pants, trousers (PD0003) 97.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104) + 3.0% Elastane 
(spandex) (RM0160)

Organic

Men's apparel (PC0001) Pants, trousers (PD0003) 98.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104) + 2.0% Elastane 
(spandex) (RM0160)

Organic

Men's apparel (PC0001) Shirts, blouses (PD0005) 100.0% In conversion Cotton (RM0103) Organic in conversion

Men's apparel (PC0001) Shirts, blouses (PD0005) 100.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104) Organic

Men's apparel (PC0001) Sweaters, pullovers, 
cardigans (PD0004)

100.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104) Organic

Men's apparel (PC0001) Sweaters, pullovers, 
cardigans (PD0004)

80.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104) + 20.0% Recycled 
pre/post consumer Polyester (RM0187)

Made with organic

Men's apparel (PC0001) Sweaters, pullovers, 
cardigans (PD0004)

85.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104) + 15.0% Recycled 
pre/post consumer Polyester (RM0187)

Made with organic

Men's apparel (PC0001) T-shirts, singlets (PD0007) 100.0% In conversion Cotton (RM0103) Organic in conversion

Place and Date of Issue
L’Isle Jourdain, France 2025-10-01

Certification Body

Standard

Emilie CHERHAL
Ecoproducts Division Director

This electronically issued document is the valid original version.
License number  00165651
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Men's apparel (PC0001) T-shirts, singlets (PD0007) 100.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104) Organic

Men's apparel (PC0001) T-shirts, singlets (PD0007) 80.0% In conversion Cotton (RM0103) + 20.0% 
Recycled pre/post consumer Polyester (RM0187)

Made with organic in conversion

Men's apparel (PC0001) T-shirts, singlets (PD0007) 80.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104) + 20.0% Recycled 
pre/post consumer Polyester (RM0187)

Made with organic

Men's apparel (PC0001) T-shirts, singlets (PD0007) 83.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104) + 17.0% Recycled 
pre/post consumer Polyester (RM0187)

Made with organic

Men's apparel (PC0001) T-shirts, singlets (PD0007) 85.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104) + 15.0% Recycled 
pre/post consumer Polyester (RM0187)

Made with organic

Men's apparel (PC0001) T-shirts, singlets (PD0007) 90.0% In conversion Cotton (RM0103) + 10.0% 
Viscose (RM0238)

Made with organic in conversion

Men's apparel (PC0001) T-shirts, singlets (PD0007) 90.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104) + 10.0% Viscose 
(RM0238)

Made with organic

Men's apparel (PC0001) T-shirts, singlets (PD0007) 98.0% In conversion Cotton (RM0103) + 2.0% 
Viscose (RM0238)

Organic in conversion

Men's apparel (PC0001) Undergarment, sleepwear, 
robes (PD0006)

95.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104) + 5.0% Elastane 
(spandex) (RM0160)

Organic

Unisex apparel (PC0005) Active wear, sportswear 
(PD0008)

100.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104) Organic

Unisex apparel (PC0005) Active wear, sportswear 
(PD0008)

80.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104) + 20.0% Recycled 
pre/post consumer Polyester (RM0187)

Made with organic

Unisex apparel (PC0005) Active wear, sportswear 
(PD0008)

85.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104) + 15.0% Recycled 
pre/post consumer Polyester (RM0187)

Made with organic

Unisex apparel (PC0005) Overcoats, jackets, vests 
(PD0001)

80.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104) + 20.0% Recycled 
pre/post consumer Polyester (RM0187)

Made with organic

Unisex apparel (PC0005) Pants, trousers (PD0003) 100.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104) Organic

Unisex apparel (PC0005) Pants, trousers (PD0003) 85.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104) + 15.0% Recycled 
pre/post consumer Polyester (RM0187)

Made with organic

Unisex apparel (PC0005) Socks, hosiery (PD0009) 81.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104) + 13.0% Recycled 
pre/post consumer Polyamide (nylon) (RM0183) + 
3.0% Elastane (spandex) (RM0160) + 3.0% 
Polyamide (nylon) (RM0182)

Made with organic

Place and Date of Issue
L’Isle Jourdain, France 2025-10-01

Certification Body

Standard

Emilie CHERHAL
Ecoproducts Division Director

This electronically issued document is the valid original version.
License number  00165651
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Unisex apparel (PC0005) Sweaters, pullovers, 
cardigans (PD0004)

100.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104) Organic

Unisex apparel (PC0005) Sweaters, pullovers, 
cardigans (PD0004)

80.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104) + 20.0% Recycled 
pre/post consumer Polyester (RM0187)

Made with organic

Unisex apparel (PC0005) Sweaters, pullovers, 
cardigans (PD0004)

85.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104) + 15.0% Recycled 
pre/post consumer Polyester (RM0187)

Made with organic

Unisex apparel (PC0005) T-shirts, singlets (PD0007) 100.0% In conversion Cotton (RM0103) Organic in conversion

Unisex apparel (PC0005) T-shirts, singlets (PD0007) 100.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104) Organic

Unisex apparel (PC0005) T-shirts, singlets (PD0007) 70.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104) + 30.0% Flax 
(linen) (RM0108)

Made with organic

Unisex apparel (PC0005) T-shirts, singlets (PD0007) 80.0% In conversion Cotton (RM0103) + 20.0% 
Recycled pre/post consumer Polyester (RM0187)

Made with organic in conversion

Unisex apparel (PC0005) T-shirts, singlets (PD0007) 85.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104) + 15.0% Recycled 
pre/post consumer Polyester (RM0187)

Made with organic

Unisex apparel (PC0005) T-shirts, singlets (PD0007) 90.0% In conversion Cotton (RM0103) + 10.0% 
Viscose (RM0238)

Made with organic in conversion

Unisex apparel (PC0005) T-shirts, singlets (PD0007) 90.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104) + 10.0% Viscose 
(RM0238)

Made with organic

Unisex apparel (PC0005) Workwear, uniforms 
(PD0010)

100.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104) Organic

Unisex denim apparel 
(PC0009)

Overcoats, jackets, vests 
(PD0001)

100.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104) Organic

Women's apparel (PC0002) Active wear, sportswear 
(PD0008)

100.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104) Organic

Women's apparel (PC0002) Active wear, sportswear 
(PD0008)

80.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104) + 20.0% Recycled 
pre/post consumer Polyester (RM0187)

Made with organic

Women's apparel (PC0002) Active wear, sportswear 
(PD0008)

85.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104) + 15.0% Recycled 
pre/post consumer Polyester (RM0187)

Made with organic

Women's apparel (PC0002) Dresses, skirts (PD0011) 100.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104) Organic

Women's apparel (PC0002) Dresses, skirts (PD0011) 80.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104) + 20.0% Recycled 
pre/post consumer Polyester (RM0187)

Made with organic

Women's apparel (PC0002) Dresses, skirts (PD0011) 85.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104) + 15.0% Recycled 
pre/post consumer Polyester (RM0187)

Made with organic

Place and Date of Issue
L’Isle Jourdain, France 2025-10-01

Certification Body

Standard

Emilie CHERHAL
Ecoproducts Division Director

This electronically issued document is the valid original version.
License number  00165651
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Women's apparel (PC0002) Pants, trousers (PD0003) 100.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104) Organic

Women's apparel (PC0002) Pants, trousers (PD0003) 80.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104) + 20.0% Recycled 
pre/post consumer Polyester (RM0187)

Made with organic

Women's apparel (PC0002) Pants, trousers (PD0003) 85.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104) + 15.0% Recycled 
pre/post consumer Polyester (RM0187)

Made with organic

Women's apparel (PC0002) Pants, trousers (PD0003) 97.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104) + 3.0% Elastane 
(spandex) (RM0160)

Organic

Women's apparel (PC0002) Pants, trousers (PD0003) 98.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104) + 2.0% Elastane 
(spandex) (RM0160)

Organic

Women's apparel (PC0002) Pants, trousers (PD0003) 98.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104) + 2.0% Recycled 
pre/post consumer Elastane (spandex) (RM0161)

Organic

Women's apparel (PC0002) Shirts, blouses (PD0005) 100.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104) Organic

Women's apparel (PC0002) Sweaters, pullovers, 
cardigans (PD0004)

80.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104) + 20.0% Recycled 
pre/post consumer Polyester (RM0187)

Made with organic

Women's apparel (PC0002) Sweaters, pullovers, 
cardigans (PD0004)

85.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104) + 15.0% Recycled 
pre/post consumer Polyester (RM0187)

Made with organic

Women's apparel (PC0002) T-shirts, singlets (PD0007) 100.0% In conversion Cotton (RM0103) Organic in conversion

Women's apparel (PC0002) T-shirts, singlets (PD0007) 100.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104) Organic

Women's apparel (PC0002) T-shirts, singlets (PD0007) 80.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104) + 20.0% Recycled 
pre/post consumer Polyester (RM0187)

Made with organic

Women's apparel (PC0002) T-shirts, singlets (PD0007) 85.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104) + 15.0% Recycled 
pre/post consumer Polyester (RM0187)

Made with organic

Women's apparel (PC0002) T-shirts, singlets (PD0007) 90.0% In conversion Cotton (RM0103) + 10.0% 
Viscose (RM0238)

Made with organic in conversion

Women's apparel (PC0002) T-shirts, singlets (PD0007) 98.0% In conversion Cotton (RM0103) + 2.0% 
Viscose (RM0238)

Organic in conversion

Women's apparel (PC0002) T-shirts, singlets (PD0007) 98.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104) + 2.0% Recycled 
pre/post consumer Elastane (spandex) (RM0161)

Organic

Worn accessories (PC0012) Hats, caps, head coverings 
(PD0030)

100.0% In conversion Cotton (RM0103) Organic in conversion

Worn accessories (PC0012) Hats, caps, head coverings 
(PD0030)

100.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104) Organic

Place and Date of Issue
L’Isle Jourdain, France 2025-10-01

Certification Body

Standard

Emilie CHERHAL
Ecoproducts Division Director

This electronically issued document is the valid original version.
License number  00165651
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Worn accessories (PC0012) Hats, caps, head coverings 
(PD0030)

90.0% In conversion Cotton (RM0103) + 10.0% 
Viscose (RM0238)

Made with organic in conversion

*Quantification (percentages) of material composition is optional.

Place and Date of Issue
L’Isle Jourdain, France 2025-10-01

Certification Body
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Emilie CHERHAL
Ecoproducts Division Director

This electronically issued document is the valid original version.
License number  00165651

Page 7 of 8

ECOCERT Greenlife S.A.S. - Capital 50 000 € - BP 47 Lieudit Lamothe Ouest - 32600 l'ISLE JOURDAIN  - FRANCE
SIREN 509 534 095 RCS AUCH - www.ecocert.com



F028(TEX)en v3.0

ECOCERT Greenlife S.A.S.
BP 47 Lieudit Lamothe Ouest 

 32600 l'ISLE JOURDAIN  FRANCE

Facility Appendix
Facility Name Address Process Categories
KARIBAN Group 10 avenue de Girou 

Villeneuve lès Bouloc, 31620
OCCITANIE France

Brand (PR0035), Trading (PR0030)

Klogistique EUROCENTRE 19 Avenue du Girou  
Villeneuve les Bouloc, 31620
Occitanie France

Warehousing, distribution of final products 
(PR0048)

Non-Certified Subcontractor Appendix
None

Scope Certificate Number EGL/165651/GOTS/165651251023190349  (Continued)
KARIBAN Group 
GOTS Version 7.0

Under the scope of this certificate, the following facilities have been audited and found to be in conformity with the 
Standard.

Independently Certified Subcontractor Appendix 
None

Place and Date of Issue
L’Isle Jourdain, France 2025-10-01

Certification Body

Standard

Emilie CHERHAL
Ecoproducts Division Director
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